502301237 04/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Meyerhofer	04/05/2013
Robert Denham	04/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FutureLogic, Inc.	
Street Address:	425 E. Colorado Streets	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Glendale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12530892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-244-4700

Email: frank.cire@futurelogic-inc.com

Correspondent Name: FutureLogic, Inc.

Address Line 1: 425 E. Colorado Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03226.001042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank L. Cire
Signature:	/Frank Cire/

PATENT REEL: 030163 FRAME: 0749 OP \$40.00 12

502301237

Date: 04/05/2013

Total Attachments: 2
source=03226_001042_Assign_EM_Exec#page1.tif
source=Assign_RD_03226_001042#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030163 FRAME: 0750

ASSIGNMENT NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION FOR ALL COUNTRIES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Eric Meyerhofer, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto FutureLogic, Inc.., a corporation of California, USA, having a place of business at 425 E. Colorado St, Suite 100, Glendale California USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to SECURED GAMING TABLE VOUCHERING SYSTEM, and described in US Patent Application No. 12/530,892, filed on September 11, 2009, (Atty. Docket No. 03226.001042), and in and to said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request that all patents upon the inventions issue to the Assignee or such nominees as it may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the of the right of the Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or nominees all facts known to me pertaining to the inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue applications and foreign counterparts, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid the Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all legal patent protection for the inventions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand:

Ear Neverse Conlyptil

ASSIGNMENT NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION FOR ALL COUNTRIES 7209677

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Reso Denham, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto FutureLogic, Inc... a corporation of California, USA, having a place of business at 425 E. Colorado St. Suite 100, Glendale California USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to SECURED GAMING TABLE VOLICHERING SYSTEM, and described in US Patent Application No. 12/530,892, filed on September 11, 2009, (Atty. Docket No. 03/226,001042), and in and to said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request that all patents upon the inventions issue to the Assignee or such nominees as it may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may hericeforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or gral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the of the right of the Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND i hareby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby coverant and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or nominees all facts known to me pertaining to the inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lewful papers, execute all divisional. Continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue applications and foreign counterparts, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lewful acts necessary or proper to aid the Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all legal patent protection for the inventions.

IN TESTIMONY WHENCOF, I hereunto set my hand:

RECORDED: 04/05/2013

PATENT REEL: 030163 FRAME: 0752